QUAD HiFREQ
C
ap
ac
it
or
s
–

Fp 001Fp 0.10525050
Fp 0001Fp 0.100511111
ORDERING INFORMATION
VJ0505 X 1R0 B X B A C
CASE
CODE
DIELECTRIC CAPACITANCE
NOMINAL CODE
CAPACITANCE
TOLERANCE
TERMINATION DC VOLTAGE
RATING (1)
MARKING PACKAGING
0505
1111
D = NP0 Expressed in
picofarads (pF).
The first two digits
are significant, the
third is a multiplier.
An “R” indicates a
decimal point.
Examples:
1R0 = 1.0 pF
B = ± 0.10 pF
C = ± 0.25 pF
D = ± 0.50 pF
F = ± 1 %
G = ± 2 %
J = ± 5 %
K = ± 10 %
M = ± 20 %
Note
Details see
“Selection
Chart”
X = Ni barrier
100 % tin plate
matte finish
L = Ni barrier
with tin lead
plated finish
min. 4 % lead
C = 200 V
P = 250 V
D = 300 V
L = 630 V
G = 1000 V
R = 1500 V
A = No
marking
T = 7" reel/plastic tape
C = 7" reel/paper tape
J = 7" reel (low quantity)
R = 11 1/4"/13" reel/
plastic tape
P = 11 1/4"/13" reel/
paper tape
DIMENSIONS in inches (millimeters)
CASE
CODE STYLE LENGTH
(L)
WIDTH
(W)
MAXIMUM
THICKNESS (T)
TERMINATIONS PAD (P)
MINIMUM MAXIMUM
0505 VJ0505 0.055 ± 0.025
(1.40 ± 0.64)
0.055 ± 0.015
(1.40 ± 0.38)
0.057

Fp 001Fp 0.10525050
Fp 0001Fp 0.100511111
ORDERING INFORMATION
VJ0505 X 1R0 B X B A C
CASE
CODE
DIELECTRIC CAPACITANCE
NOMINAL CODE
CAPACITANCE
TOLERANCE
TERMINATION DC VOLTAGE
RATING (1)
MARKING PACKAGING
0505
1111
D = NP0 Expressed in
picofarads (pF).
The first two digits
are significant, the
third is a multiplier.
An “R” indicates a
decimal point.
Examples:
1R0 = 1.0 pF
B = ± 0.10 pF
C = ± 0.25 pF
D = ± 0.50 pF
F = ± 1 %
G = ± 2 %
J = ± 5 %
K = ± 10 %
M = ± 20 %
Note
Details see
“Selection
Chart”
X = Ni barrier
100 % tin plate
matte finish
L = Ni barrier
with tin lead
plated finish
min. 4 % lead
C = 200 V
P = 250 V
D = 300 V
L = 630 V
G = 1000 V
R = 1500 V
A = No
marking
T = 7" reel/plastic tape
C = 7" reel/paper tape
J = 7" reel (low quantity)
R = 11 1/4"/13" reel/
plastic tape
P = 11 1/4"/13" reel/
paper tape
DIMENSIONS in inches (millimeters)
CASE
CODE STYLE LENGTH
(L)
WIDTH
(W)
MAXIMUM
THICKNESS (T)
TERMINATIONS PAD (P)
MINIMUM MAXIMUM
0505 VJ0505 0.055 ± 0.025
(1.40 ± 0.64)
0.055 ± 0.015
(1.40 ± 0.38)
0.057

Fp 001Fp 0.10525050
Fp 0001Fp 0.100511111
ORDERING INFORMATION
VJ0505 X 1R0 B X B A C
CASE
CODE
DIELECTRIC CAPACITANCE
NOMINAL CODE
CAPACITANCE
TOLERANCE
TERMINATION DC VOLTAGE
RATING (1)
MARKING PACKAGING
0505
1111
D = NP0 Expressed in
picofarads (pF).
The first two digits
are significant, the
third is a multiplier.
An “R” indicates a
decimal point.
Examples:
1R0 = 1.0 pF
B = ± 0.10 pF
C = ± 0.25 pF
D = ± 0.50 pF
F = ± 1 %
G = ± 2 %
J = ± 5 %
K = ± 10 %
M = ± 20 %
Note
Details see
“Selection
Chart”
X = Ni barrier
100 % tin plate
matte finish
L = Ni barrier
with tin lead
plated finish
min. 4 % lead
C = 200 V
P = 250 V
D = 300 V
L = 630 V
G = 1000 V
R = 1500 V
A = No
marking
T = 7" reel/plastic tape
C = 7" reel/paper tape
J = 7" reel (low quantity)
R = 11 1/4"/13" reel/
plastic tape
P = 11 1/4"/13" reel/
paper tape
DIMENSIONS in inches (millimeters)
CASE
CODE STYLE LENGTH
(L)
WIDTH
(W)
MAXIMUM
THICKNESS (T)
TERMINATIONS PAD (P)
MINIMUM MAXIMUM
0505 VJ0505 0.055 ± 0.025
(1.40 ± 0.64)
0.055 ± 0.015
(1.40 ± 0.38)
0.057